YouGov

YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2029 Adults in GB / 1008 Adults in France / 2323
Adults in Germany / 1016 Adults in Denmark / 1058 Adults in Spain /
1014 Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 12th - 27th June 2025

Country

GB France | Germany | Denmark | Spain Italy

Weighted Sample| 2029 | 1008 2323 1016 1058 | 1014
Unweighted Sample| 2029 | 1008 2323 1016 1058 1014

% % % % % %
18-19 13-23 13-16 12-23 26-27 13-22
Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun
When you think about the following forms of travel, do you think of
them in general as being expensive or as being inexpensive?
Travelling by train within [COUNTRY]
Very expensive 58 31 28 30 10 12
Fairly expensive 33 52 41 44 43 49
TOTAL EXPENSIVE 91 83 69 74 53 61
Fairly inexpensive 4 12 20 18 31 25
Very inexpensive 1 2 2 2 3 2
TOTAL INEXPENSIVE 5 14 22 20 34 27
Don't know 4 4 10 7 12 12
Travelling by plane within [COUNTRY]
Very expensive 24 31 20 21 16 22
Fairly expensive 35 42 34 34 49 43
TOTAL EXPENSIVE 59 73 54 55 65 65
Fairly inexpensive 14 16 17 14 21 16
Very inexpensive 1 2 3 1 2 3
TOTAL INEXPENSIVE 15 18 20 15 23 19
Don't know 25 9 25 29 12 16
Driving
Very expensive 13 20 16 1 12 18
Fairly expensive 51 53 51 52 56 57
TOTAL EXPENSIVE 64 73 67 63 68 75
Fairly inexpensive 26 20 24 29 24 17
Very inexpensive 2 4 2 2 3 2
TOTAL INEXPENSIVE 28 24 26 31 27 19
Don't know 7 3 7 6 6 6
Travelling by bus within [COUNTRY]
Very expensive 8 5 8 16 6 6
Fairly expensive 27 20 23 38 28 25
TOTAL EXPENSIVE 35 25 31 54 34 31
Fairly inexpensive 41 45 42 27 45 46
Very inexpensive 11 19 7 6 10 8
TOTAL INEXPENSIVE 52 64 49 33 55 54
Don't know 12 11 20 14 11 15
Would you say that the following public transport services are good
or bad?
Train services in your local area
Very good 9 6 10 12 7 6
Fairly good 47 49 40 41 35 38
TOTAL GOOD 56 55 50 53 42 44
Fairlybad 18 23 26 16 25 29
Verybad 11 12 16 13 20 17
TOTALBAD 29 35 42 29 45 46
Don't know 15 9 9 17 13 10
Bus services in your local area
Very good 13 10 10 12 9 5
Fairly good 41 50 41 37 52 40
TOTAL GOOD 54 60 51 49 61 45
Fairlybad 20 18 23 20 23 30
Verybad 12 9 15 15 10 16
TOTAL BAD 32 27 38 35 33 46
Don't know 13 12 11 16 6 9
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GB France | Germany | Denmark | Spain Italy

Weighted Sample| 2029 | 1008 2323 1016 | 1058 | 1014
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% % % % % %

Train services in [COUNTRY] in general
Very good 2 4 5 8 4 3
Fairly good 32 48 40 46 40 41
TOTAL GOOD 34 52 45 54 44 44
Fairlybad 36 29 31 22 31 34
Verybad 13 11 11 7 14 10
TOTAL BAD 49 40 42 29 45 44
Don'tknow 17 9 13 17 10 12

Bus services in [COUNTRY] in general

Very good 3 5 4 6 7 2
Fairly good 36 53 34 39 53 39
TOTAL GOOD 39 58 38 45 60 41
Fairlybad 23 16 27 22 20 29
Very bad 7 6 9 8 6 9
TOTAL BAD 30 22 36 30 26 38
Don't know 31 20 26 25 13 20

© 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



	RESULTS

